

ERRATUM | MARCH 01 1991

Erratum: Dynamics of entangled polymer melts: A molecular-dynamics simulation [J. Chem. Phys. 92, 5057 (1990)]

Kurt Kremer; Gary S. Grest



J. Chem. Phys. 94, 4103 (1991)

<https://doi.org/10.1063/1.460746>



View
Online



Export
Citation

CrossMark



APL Bioengineering
Special Topic:
Drug/Gene Delivery and Theranostics
Read Now!



Erratum: Dynamics of entangled polymer melts: A molecular-dynamics simulation [J.Chem. Phys. 92, 5057 (1990)]

Kurt Kremer

Institut für Festkörperforschung, Forschungszentrum Jülich, D-5170 Jülich, West Germany and Institut für Physik, Universität Mainz, D-6500 Mainz, West Germany

Gary S. Grest

Corporate Research Science Laboratory, Exxon Research and Engineering Company, Annandale, New Jersey 08801

After Eq. (6.1) the time mapping for polyethylene (PE) is incorrect by a factor of 10. It should read $\tau = 6.6 \times 10^{-12}$ s instead of 6.6×10^{-11} s. Following this, the times for (PE) in Table III change by a decade as well. They

should read $\tau = 6.6 \times 10^{-12}$ s and $\tau_e = 1.2 \times 10^{-8}$ s. For polyisoprene (PI) in Table III the value for τ is misprinted. It should read $\tau = 1.0 \times 10^{-10}$ s, while τ_e is correct. The conclusions of this section remain unchanged.